Ezra 2:1,13 – Now these are the children of the province that went up out of the 
captivity, of those which Nebuchadnezzar the king of Babylon had carried away 
unto Babylon, and came again unto Jerusalem and Judah, every one unto his city; 
The children of Adonikam, six hundred sixty and six. 

This is how 666 relates to Adonikam because of the number of descendents and 
the meaning of his name – lord of enemies. 

Similarly, Solomon may have been a Jewish king, but he was a king with no less 
than 700 wives of royal birth and 300 concubines, and one that is sorely criticized